
Big_Book_Birds_pp00_64_CC2018.indd   1 14/12/2018   06:42

Copyright Material for Reference Only



Big_Book_Birds_pp00_64_CC2018.indd   2 14/12/2018   06:55 Big_Book_Birds_pp00_64_CC2018.indd   3 14/12/2018   06:55

Bird expert

Words and pictures by

Can you find … 
… exactly the same egg  
15 times in this book?  
Watch out for imposters.

Copyright Material for Reference Only



Big_Book_Birds_pp00_64_CC2018.indd   4 14/12/2018   07:20 Big_Book_Birds_pp00_64_CC2018.indd   5 14/01/2019   17:11

Bird family tree

I’m a bird spotter!

Feathers and flying

Birds on the move 

Great grey owls

Flamingos 

Magpies

Kingfishers 

Flightless birds 

Secretary birds

Parrots

Bald eagles 

Puffins 

Nests

Eggs

Albatrosses

Hummingbirds

Peacocks

Robins

Swans

Hoopoes

Red-crowned cranes

Beaks and feeding

Bird calls and songs

City birds

Give garden birds a home

Did you find … 

Bird words

Index

36

38

40

42

44

46

48

50

52

54

56

58

60

62

6

8

10

12

14

16

18

20

22

24

26

28

30

32

34

Copyright Material for Reference Only



B
ig

_B
oo

k_
B

ird
s_

pp
00

_6
4_

C
C

20
18

.in
dd

   
6

20
/1

2/
20

18
   

10
:5

2

B
ig

_B
oo

k_
B

ird
s_

pp
00

_6
4_

C
C

20
18

.in
dd

   
7

20
/1

2/
20

18
   

10
:5

2

H
ow

 m
an

y 
ty

pe
s 

of
 b

ir
d 

ar
e 

th
er

e?
 

BIR
D 
FA

M
ILY

 T
RE

E

Th
er

e a
re

 ne
ar

ly
 10

,00
0 s

pe
cie

s o
f b

ird
 an

d t
he

y b
elo

ng
 

to
 al

l s
or

ts 
of

 fa
mi

lie
s. 

Th
eir

 fa
mi

ly
 gr

ou
p d

ep
en

ds
 on

 ho
w 

th
ey

 lo
ok

 an
d h

ow
 th

ey
 su

rv
ive

 in
 th

eir
 en

vir
on

me
nt

. 

W
o

od
la

n
d 

an
d 

fo
re

st
 b

ir
ds

 ..
.

… 
inc

lu
de

 w
oo

dp
ec

ke
rs

, t
ou

ca
ns

, p
ar

ro
ts,

 
hu

mm
ing

bir
ds

, p
ea

co
ck

s a
nd

 pi
ge

on
s

… 
liv

e i
n f

or
es

ts
… 

de
pe

nd
 on

 tr
ee

s f
or

 fo
od

, s
he

lte
r  

an
d n

es
tin

g p
la

ce
s 

Bi
rd

s 
o

f 
pr

ey
 ..

.
… 

inc
lu

de
 ha

wk
s, 

ea
gle

s, 
 

vu
ltu

re
s a

nd
 fa

lco
ns

… 
ha

ve
 gr

ea
t e

ye
sig

ht
… 

ha
ve

 sh
ar

p t
al

on
s f

or
  

ca
tch

ing
 sm

al
l p

re
y 

O
w

ls
 ..

.
… 

us
ua

lly
 hu

nt
 at

 ni
gh

t 
… 

ha
ve

 ex
ce

lle
nt

 he
ar

ing

Se
ab

ir
ds

 ..
.

… 
inc

lu
de

 pu
ffi

ns
, a

lba
tro

ss
es

, p
eli

ca
ns

 an
d c

or
mo

ra
nt

s
… 

ha
ve

 w
at

er
pr

oo
f f

ea
th

er
s a

nd
 w

eb
be

d f
ee

t 
… 

ar
e g

oo
d a

t s
wi

mm
in

g, 
fly

ing
 an

d f
ish

in
g 

Pe
rc

hi
n

g 
bi

rd
s 

...
… 

inc
lu

de
 sp

ar
ro

ws
, r

ob
ins

, 
 

th
ru

sh
es

, s
wa

llo
ws

, c
ro

ws
, 

 
fin

ch
es

, m
ag

pie
s a

nd
 w

hi
te 

wa
gta

ils
… 

ha
ve

 fe
et

 th
at

 ca
n g

rip
 a 

pe
rc

h
  

tig
ht

ly
 so

 th
ey

 ca
n s

lee
p o

n a
 

 
br

an
ch

 w
ith

ou
t f

al
lin

g o
ff 

Fl
ig

ht
le

ss
 b

ir
ds

 ..
.

… 
inc

lu
de

 os
tri

ch
es

, e
mu

s, 
 

pe
ng

ui
ns

, t
ak

ah
ē a

nd
 ki

wi
s

… 
ha

ve
 gi

ve
n u

p f
ly

ing
 be

ca
us

e 
th

ey
 ar

e t
oo

 he
av

y, 
or

 do
n’t

 
 

ne
ed

 to
 fl

y t
o s

ur
viv

e 

W
at

er
 b

ir
ds

 ..
.

… 
inc

lu
de

 du
ck

s, 
ge

es
e, 

sw
an

s, 
he

ro
ns

, a
vo

ce
ts 

an
d f

la
mi

ng
os

… 
ar

e g
oo

d a
t f

ly
ing

… 
ne

st 
on

 th
e g

ro
un

d 
… 

ha
ve

 w
eb

be
d f

ee
t

Copyright Material for Reference Only



Big_Book_Birds_pp00_64_CC2018.indd   8 20/12/2018   11:00 Big_Book_Birds_pp00_64_CC2018.indd   9 20/12/2018   11:00

8 9

What does a bird think of you?  

I M A BIRD SPOTTER!

Wild birds are normally nervous around people.  
If you want to spot birds outside, you will need  
to stay quiet and still, and be patient. 

Detective work 
A bird will leave clues that it is nearby.  
It might leave feathers, eggshells,  
poo or bones from regurgitated food. 

Leave no trace
If you’re lucky enough to spot 
a nest, remember that a bird 
doesn’t like its nest or eggs to 
be touched. 

The call of the wild  
You will often hear birds singing and calling  
to each other. If you learn some common  
bird calls, it will help you to spot them. 

Bird-spotting kit
When you are bird spotting, it is useful to take  
a pair of binoculars. A sketchbook might also  
come in handy for drawing and taking notes. 

Copyright Material for Reference Only



B
ig

_B
oo

k_
B

ird
s_

pp
00

_6
4_

C
C

20
18

.in
dd

   
10

20
/1

2/
20

18
   

11
:0

3

B
ig

_B
oo

k_
B

ird
s_

pp
00

_6
4_

C
C

20
18

.in
dd

   
11

20
/1

2/
20

18
   

11
:0

4

W
hy

 d
oe

s 
a 

bi
rd

 h
av

e 
fe

at
he

rs
?

FE
AT

HE
RS

 A
ND

 F
LY

IN
G

A 
bir

d i
s t

he
 on

ly
 an

im
al

 w
ith

 fe
at

he
rs

. F
ea

th
er

s k
ee

p b
ird

s 
wa

rm
 an

d w
at

er
pr

oo
f. T

he
y a

re
 li

gh
t a

nd
 a 

sp
ec

ial
 sh

ap
e, 

wh
ich

 he
lps

 m
os

t b
ird

s t
o f

ly.
 Fe

at
he

rs
 ar

e m
ad

e f
ro

m 
th

e 
sa

me
 m

at
er

ial
 as

 ou
r h

air
 an

d n
ail

s, 
ca

lle
d k

er
at

in.

Co
lo

ur
 c

od
e

Bir
ds

 se
e i

n c
ol

ou
r a

nd
 re

co
gn

ise
 th

eir
 ow

n s
pe

cie
s 

fro
m 

th
e c

ol
ou

rs
 an

d p
at

te
rn

s o
n t

he
ir 

fea
th

er
s.

Bi
rd

s 
o

f 
a 

fe
at

he
r

A 
big

 bi
rd

 su
ch

 as
 a 

sw
an

 ha
s u

p t
o 2

5,0
00

 
fea

th
er

s. 
A 

lit
tle

 hu
mm

ing
bir

d m
ay

 on
ly

 
ha

ve
 1,

00
0.

W
at

er
 o

ff
 a

 d
uc

k’
s 

ba
ck

 
Ma

ny
 w

at
er

 bi
rd

s, 
inc

lu
di

ng
 du

ck
s, 

pr
od

uc
e  

a s
pe

cia
l o

ily
 li

qu
id 

th
at

 th
ey

 ru
b o

ve
r  

th
eir

 fe
at

he
rs

 to
 ke

ep
 th

em
 w

at
er

pr
oo

f. 

G
la

m
 y

et
 p

ra
ct

ic
al

A 
bir

d’s
 fe

at
he

rs
 gi

ve
 it

 sh
ap

e, 
co

lo
ur

 an
d 

pa
tte

rn
. L

ot
s o

f m
al

e b
ird

s u
se

 th
eir

 fe
at

he
rs

 
to

 sh
ow

 of
f, 

to
o.

 T
he

 m
al

e R
ag

gi
an

a b
ird

-o
f-

pa
ra

dis
e h

as
 ex

tra
-s

pe
cta

cu
la

r f
ea

th
er

s t
ha

t 
ar

e v
er

y l
on

g a
nd

 fl
ow

ing
! 

Copyright Material for Reference Only



Big_Book_Birds_pp00_64_CC2018.indd   12 20/12/2018   11:07 Big_Book_Birds_pp00_64_CC2018.indd   13 20/12/2018   11:07

12 13

Where do birds go in winter?

BIRDS ON THE MOVE

Nearly half of all birds go on a long journey, called a 
migration, every year. They normally fly to somewhere 
warmer and where there is more food to eat. Some fly  
all the way from the top to the bottom of the world. 

Body clock
A bird knows when to start migrating 
because its body clock tells it to.  
It knows that when the days get 
shorter, the winter is coming.

Magnetic attraction
A bird finds its way by spotting familiar 
mountains and rivers along the way. It also looks 
at where the sun and stars are in the sky. Birds 
can even sense the magnetic fields in the Earth 
to work out which way is north.

Down to earth 
An emu can’t fly, so it migrates by 
walking or running 500 kilometres 
or more.

Night flight
Birds often migrate at night-time when there 
aren’t as many predators around. It is a very 
dangerous trip. Some birds run out of energy 
or are killed by bad weather. 

Copyright Material for Reference Only



Big_Book_Birds_pp00_64_CC2018.indd   14 20/12/2018   11:15 Big_Book_Birds_pp00_64_CC2018.indd   15 20/12/2018   11:15

14 15

What makes a great grey owl so great?

GREAT GREY OWLS

 A great grey owl is great in many ways, but it gets  
its name from being the tallest owl in the world. 

Silent but deadly 
As it flies, air passes through an 
owl's feathers. This means the owls 
are silent when they swoop down on 
their prey.

Eyes for hearing with
A great grey owl has disks of feathers around 
its eyes. These act like satellite dishes and  
direct sound into its ears. 

Snow dive
When your dinner lives under the snow, 
the only way to get it is to crash feet-first 
through the snow to catch it.

Look behind you
A great grey owl has seven more 
bones in its neck than a human, which 
means it can turn its head almost all 
the way around.

Copyright Material for Reference Only



Big_Book_Birds_pp00_64_CC2018.indd   16 20/12/2018   11:17 Big_Book_Birds_pp00_64_CC2018.indd   17 20/12/2018   11:17

16 17

Why is a flamingo pink?

FLAMINGOS

A flamingo’s favourite food is shrimp and algae. 
The colour inside the food turns the flamingo’s 
feathers pink and red.

Mud soup
A flamingo stirs up mud at the bottom 
of lakes. It filters the muddy water 
through its sieve-like beak and eats  
the tasty scraps of food it finds.

Wee-ly cool
When a flamingo gets too hot, 
it wees on its own legs to cool 
itself down.

Dance troupe
A flamingo will try to impress a mate 
by performing a noisy and flamboyant  
dance routine with up to 5O friends. 

One-legged wonder
A flamingo likes to sleep standing  
on one leg. No one is sure why!

Copyright Material for Reference Only



Big_Book_Birds_pp00_64_CC2018.indd   18 20/12/2018   11:25 Big_Book_Birds_pp00_64_CC2018.indd   19 20/12/2018   11:25

18 19

Do magpies really steal shiny things?

MAGPIES

Magpies do love to pick things up and examine them, but they don’t 
normally steal them. They are also scared of shiny objects! 

Turn tail 
A magpie has a wide, flat tail, which it uses 
to turn quickly in the air. 

Magpie parliament
When magpies gather together to find mates, 
it is called a magpie parliament.  

His and hers
A male and female magpie have the same colour 
feathers, unlike many other birds. Their black 
feathers flash green in the sunlight. 

Magpies never forget
A magpie can remember people’s faces 
and even impersonate their voices. 

Copyright Material for Reference Only



Big_Book_Birds_pp00_64_CC2018.indd   20 20/12/2018   11:35 Big_Book_Birds_pp00_64_CC2018.indd   21 20/12/2018   11:35

20 21

How well can a kingfisher fish?

KINGFISHERS

A kingfisher is a brilliant hunter. It uses its sharp 
beak to spear fish under the water. It also likes to 
eat water beetles, tadpoles and snails. 

Scales and all
A whole fish slides down a kingfisher’s 
throat more easily head-first. The fish’s 
spiny fins and prickly scales lie flat and 
don’t scratch the kingfisher’s throat.

A filthy habitat
A kingfisher digs itself a home in 
the riverbank. Its burrow is filled 
with stinky fish bones and poo!

Can you spot … 
… three female kingfishers? The bottom 
half of a female’s beak is pinky orange.

Woah deep, man!
A kingfisher hovers above the water and 
bobs its head before diving. This helps it 
work out how deep in the water the fish is. 

Copyright Material for Reference Only



Big_Book_Birds_pp00_64_CC2018.indd   22 20/12/2018   11:38 Big_Book_Birds_pp00_64_CC2018.indd   23 20/12/2018   11:39

22 23

Why can’t some birds fly?

FLIGHTLESS BIRDS 

Some birds can survive without flying. Usually they 
have small wings but their bodies are too heavy to 
be lifted into the air. An ostrich is seven times too 

heavy to fly!

Run for your life
A flightless bird escapes danger 
by running away very fast.  
An emu can run as fast as  
50 kilometres per hour.

Chilled island life
When the takahē bird settled in New Zealand 
there were no big predators to fly away from 
so it stopped needing to fly.

Gone to ground
A kiwi lives in a hole in the ground in  
New Zealand. It comes out at night to  
sniff for worms – a tasty midnight snack.  
A kākāpō is the only flightless parrot in  
the world and lives in New Zealand’s  
native forests.

Bit of a weak-wing 
A flightless bird has very weak wings, but 
these can still come in handy. The flightless 
Galapagos cormorant uses them as a 
parasol to shade its chicks from the sun.

Copyright Material for Reference Only



Big_Book_Birds_pp00_64_CC2018.indd   24 20/12/2018   11:41 Big_Book_Birds_pp00_64_CC2018.indd   25 20/12/2018   11:42

24 25

Does a secretary bird work in an office?

SECRETARY BIRDS

A secretary bird has a head crest of long black 
feathers that look like old-fashioned feather pens.  
This is why people call them secretary birds,  
not because they have day jobs. 

Tall and spindly 
A secretary bird is the tallest 
bird of prey at 1.2 metres.

Glamorous
As well as having 2O striking black 
feathers on its head, a secretary  
bird has long, luscious eyelashes.

Squashed snake surprise
A secretary bird loves to eat snakes. When it 
spots a juicy one, it kills it by stamping on it
or pecking at it with its sharp beak.

Bad table manners
A secretary bird usually 
swallows its food whole. 

Copyright Material for Reference Only



Big_Book_Birds_pp00_64_CC2018.indd   26 20/12/2018   11:44 Big_Book_Birds_pp00_64_CC2018.indd   27 20/12/2018   11:44

26 27

Can a parrot talk?

PARROTS

Parrots are some of the cleverest birds and can occasionally  
copy human voices. They do this because they think it is the  
sound they need to make to stay in touch with their flock.

Home sweet hole 
Parrots build nests in tree holes, 
cliffs and banks, or among rocks  
on the ground.

Turn that frown upside-down 
A parrot has a top bill that curves downwards 
and a bottom bill that curves upwards. Parrots 
like the scarlet macaw look happy all the time!   Centenarian parrot

A macaw parrot can live for up to 100 years! 

What a lovely couple
A lovebird parrot will stay with  
its partner for its whole life.  

Copyright Material for Reference Only



B
ig

_B
oo

k_
B

ird
s_

pp
00

_6
4_

C
C

20
18

.in
dd

   
28

20
/1

2/
20

18
   

11
:4

6

B
ig

_B
oo

k_
B

ird
s_

pp
00

_6
4_

C
C

20
18

.in
dd

   
29

20
/1

2/
20

18
   

11
:4

6

Is
 a

 b
al

d 
ea

gl
e 

re
al

ly
 b

al
d?

BA
LD

 E
AG

LE
S

No
! T

he
 w

or
d ‘

ba
ld

’ u
se

d t
o m

ea
n ‘

wh
ite

 he
ad

ed
’ 

an
d n

ot
 ‘h

air
les

s’. 
So

 a 
ba

ld
 ea

gle
 is

n’t
 th

in 
on

 to
p, 

bu
t w

hi
te 

on
 to

p!

Ea
gl

e-
ey

ed
A 

ba
ld

 ea
gle

 ca
n s

ee
 fo

ur
 ti

me
s 

be
tte

r t
ha

n a
 pe

rs
on

 w
ith

 
pe

rfe
ct 

vis
io

n.

A
 r

ea
l h

ig
h-

fl
ie

r
A 

ba
ld

 ea
gle

’s 
la

rg
e a

nd
 po

we
rfu

l  
  

wi
ng

s h
elp

 it
 fl

y t
o 3

,OO
O m

et
re

s  
ab

ov
e t

he
 gr

ou
nd

 –
 1O

 ti
me

s t
he

 
he

igh
t o

f T
he

 Sh
ar

d i
n L

on
do

n!
 

A
ll

-A
m

er
ic

an
 e

ag
le

 
Th

e b
al

d e
ag

le 
is 

on
ly

 fo
un

d i
n N

or
th

 
Am

er
ica

. I
t i

s t
he

 na
tio

na
l b

ird
 of

 th
e U

SA
.

A
 t

al
o

n
-t

ed
 h

un
te

r
Fo

r d
inn

er
, a

 ba
ld

 ea
gle

 w
ill

 us
e i

ts 
sh

ar
p 

ta
lo

ns
 to

 sn
at

ch
 a 

fis
h f

ro
m 

a r
ive

r o
r a

 
sq

ui
rr

el 
fro

m 
th

e f
or

es
t f

lo
or

. 

Copyright Material for Reference Only



Big_Book_Birds_pp00_64_CC2018.indd   30 20/12/2018   11:49 Big_Book_Birds_pp00_64_CC2018.indd   31 20/12/2018   11:49

31

Why is a puffin called a puffin? 

PUFFINS

A puffin chick looks like a fluffy puff ball, 
which is how the bird gets its name. A chick 
is called a puffling!

Read my beak
A puffin tells others when it is grumpy 
by stamping its feet and opening its 
beak very wide. Sometimes they even 
wrestle with their beaks. 

Rough edge of the tongue
A puffin has a raspy tongue and spines 
in its mouth that help it catch wriggly, 
slippery fish for tea. 

Flying puff balls
A puffin can fly at 88 kilometres per hour. 

Crash, bang, puffin
Landing is not a puffin’s forte.  
A puffin often bumps into its friends  
when it is trying to land. 

Copyright Material for Reference Only



Big_Book_Birds_pp00_64_CC2018.indd   32 20/12/2018   11:58 Big_Book_Birds_pp00_64_CC2018.indd   33 20/12/2018   11:59

32 33

Where is the best place 
to make a nest?

NESTS

Wherever it is safe and warm! For some birds that 
can be in a tree, on the ground or in a cave. 

Sew clever
Birds use all sorts of materials to build 
nests, from sticks and grass to mud and fur. 
The Asian tailorbird makes a pocket for its 
nest by sewing two leaves together using 
spiders’ webs for thread. 

Did you know …  
… a cuckoo lays its eggs in other bird’s nests? 
When the egg hatches, the baby cuckoo is raised 
by its foster parents.

Mud hut 
A hornero bird makes a hollow ball of mud about  
the size of a football and lays its eggs inside.  
The mud nest looks like a tiny pizza oven! 

Shady lair
A cave swiftlet makes its nest out 
of spit and sticks it to cave roofs. 
People collect the swiftlets’ nests 
to make bird’s nest soup.  

Copyright Material for Reference Only



Big_Book_Birds_pp00_64_CC2018.indd   34 20/12/2018   12:02 Big_Book_Birds_pp00_64_CC2018.indd   35 20/12/2018   12:03

34 35

Why do birds lay pointy eggs? 

EGGS 

Pointy eggs fit well inside a bird’s body and are less 
likely to roll out of the nest. A bird lays eggs because 
carrying a baby in its tummy would make it too heavy 
to fly.   

Big and small  
An ostrich lays the biggest egg out of  
any bird at a whopping 16 centimetres long.  
A bee hummingbird lays the smallest egg  
at only 6 millimetres long.

Egg sitting
When a bird sits on an egg to keep it warm, 
this is called incubation. Some birds lose 
their tummy feathers so that their body 
heat can get to the egg even more easily.  

Colourful eggs
A bird that lays its eggs in a dark hole 
will have a white egg. A bird that lays 
its eggs outside will lay a camouflaged 
egg so that it is hidden from hungry 
predators. 

Cracking gadget 
When it’s ready to hatch, a baby bird cracks its 
shell using a horn, called an egg tooth, that 
is on its beak. 

Copyright Material for Reference Only



B
ig

_B
oo

k_
B

ird
s_

pp
00

_6
4_

C
C

20
18

.in
dd

   
36

20
/1

2/
20

18
   

12
:0

5

B
ig

_B
oo

k_
B

ird
s_

pp
00

_6
4_

C
C

20
18

.in
dd

   
37

20
/1

2/
20

18
   

12
:0

5

Cr
ui

se
 c

o
n

tr
ol

 
Wh

en
 it

 is
 tr

av
ell

ing
 a 

lo
ng

 w
ay

, a
n a

lba
tro

ss
 lo

ck
s 

its
 w

ing
s i

n p
os

iti
on

 us
ing

 a 
sp

ec
ial

 te
nd

on
 th

at
 

ho
ld

s t
he

m 
ou

t a
t f

ul
l s

tre
tc

h.
 

Fr
om

 ti
p t

o t
ip 

a w
an

de
rin

g a
lba

tro
ss’

s w
ing

s a
re

 3.
5 m

et
re

s 
ac

ro
ss

! T
he

ir 
big

 w
ing

s h
elp

 th
em

 to
 gl

ide
 w

ith
ou

t f
la

pp
ing

 
so

 th
at

 th
ey

 ca
n s

av
e e

ne
rg

y o
n a

 lo
ng

 tr
ip.

W
hy

 is
 a

n 
al

ba
tr

os
s 

so
 b

ig
?

AL
BA
T
RO

SS
ES

e

D
an

ge
r, 

da
ng

er
Ma

ny
 se

ab
ird

s, 
inc

lu
di

ng
 al

ba
tro

ss
es

, m
ist

ak
e 

pla
sti

c f
lo

at
ing

 in
 th

e o
ce

an
 fo

r f
oo

d. 
Th

ey
 of

ten
 

en
d u

p f
ee

din
g i

t t
o t

he
ir 

ch
ick

s t
oo

, w
hi

ch
 ca

n 
ma

ke
 th

em
 ve

ry
 un

we
ll.

 

W
at

er
, w

at
er

 e
ve

ry
w

he
re

An
 al

ba
tro

ss
 ca

n d
rin

k s
al

ty
 se

a w
at

er
! 

It 
ge

ts 
rid

 of
 th

e s
al

t t
hr

ou
gh

 a 
sm

al
l 

ho
le 

ab
ov

e i
ts 

ey
e.

Is
la

n
d 

li
fe

An
 al

ba
tro

ss
 ne

sts
 w

ith
 lo

ts 
of

 it
s f

rie
nd

s  
on

 an
 is

la
nd

, w
he

re
 it

 is
 sa

fe 
fro

m 
pr

ed
at

or
s. 

 
A 

fem
al

e a
lba

tro
ss

 la
ys

 he
r e

gg
s o

n t
he

  
isl

an
d w

he
re

 sh
e w

as
 bo

rn
.

88
 f

ea
th

er
s 

bu
t 

a 
ch

ic
k’

s 
go

t 
n

on
e

An
 al

ba
tro

ss
 ha

s 8
8 f

lig
ht

 fe
at

he
rs

, w
hi

ch
  

is 
mo

re
 th

an
 an

y o
th

er
 bi

rd
. S

om
e c

hi
ck

s  
ta

ke
 up

 to
 4

0 w
ee

ks
 to

 re
pla

ce
 th

eir
 w

ar
m,

 
flu

ffy
, d

ow
n f

ea
th

er
s w

ith
 th

eir
 fl

yi
ng

 fe
at

he
rs

.

Copyright Material for Reference Only



Big_Book_Birds_pp00_64_CC2018.indd   38 20/12/2018   14:28 Big_Book_Birds_pp00_64_CC2018.indd   39 20/12/2018   14:28

38 39

Does a hummingbird hum? 

HUMMINGBIRDS

A hummingbird beats its wings so fast that it 
does make a humming sound! It can flap its 
wings at least 50 times a second.  

Five-star flier 
A hummingbird is the only  
bird that can fly backwards.  

Did you know … 
… there are over 325 types of hummingbird, 
each with a different mix of bright, shiny 
colours.

Hungry, hungry hummingbird
To survive, a hummingbird has to eat  
seven times an hour! That means visiting  
about 1,000 flowers a day.

Food of the gods
A hummingbird’s favourite food is sweet flower 
nectar. It hovers in front of the flowers to feed.  

Copyright Material for Reference Only



Big_Book_Birds_pp00_64_CC2018.indd   40 20/12/2018   12:07 Big_Book_Birds_pp00_64_CC2018.indd   41 20/12/2018   12:08

4140

Why is a peacock such a show-off?

PEACOCKS

A male peacock has over 2OO glamorous, shimmering tail feathers  
that it shows off in a fan shape. The more impressive the display,  
the more likely he is to catch the eye of a female peahen.   

You’ll never meet a …  
… picky peacock. It will eat anything  
it can get its beak on, including fruit,  
mice and even baby snakes!

Toe-tally vicious
A peacock has a sharp spike at the back  
of its foot that it uses to fight off enemies. 

The largest flying bird
A peacock is a very big bird, but it can still  
fly if it needs to escape from a hungry tiger.

Unlucky lady
A peahen has drab brown feathers so that she is 
camouflaged when sitting on her nest of eggs.

Copyright Material for Reference Only



Big_Book_Birds_pp00_64_CC2018.indd   42 20/12/2018   12:13 Big_Book_Birds_pp00_64_CC2018.indd   43 20/12/2018   12:13

42 43

Why does a robin have a red breast?

ROBINS

The European robin puffs up its red chest to warn off 
other robins nearby. Some birds use their colours to 
attract a mate, but a robin uses its red chest as a threat.

Fatal attraction
A male robin feeds the female when  
he is trying to charm her. If he doesn’t 
bring food, she might attack him.

Peculiar pad
A robin nests wherever it is cosy. It will  
lay its eggs in a boot, a plant pot, an old 
teapot and even in a coat pocket in a shed.

Can you find … 
… an American robin? It is the cousin 
of the European robin, but it has a 
black body and its whole tummy is red.

Summer grubbin’
In the summer a robin likes to eat 
insects, grubs and worms. In the 
winter it eats more fruit.

Copyright Material for Reference Only



Big_Book_Birds_pp00_64_CC2018.indd   44 20/12/2018   12:16 Big_Book_Birds_pp00_64_CC2018.indd   45 20/12/2018   12:16

44 45

Why does a swan have such a long neck? 

SWANS 

A swan’s long neck helps it reach the juiciest weeds deep 
under the water. Swans also fish for small frogs and worms.

Don’t come too close!
A swan likes its personal space. 
If it feels threatened, it will 
hiss and flap its wings. 

Can you spot … 
… a North American Trumpeter swan?  
It has a black beak instead of an orange one.

Wind your neck in 
A swan is one of the biggest flying birds. 
When it is on the ground its neck is a 
graceful ‘S’ shape. When it is flying,  
a swan holds its neck out straight.

A swan by any other name 
A male swan is a cob and a female  
is a pen. A baby is called a cygnet.

Copyright Material for Reference Only



Big_Book_Birds_pp00_64_CC2018.indd   46 20/12/2018   12:29 Big_Book_Birds_pp00_64_CC2018.indd   47 20/12/2018   12:29

46 47

How did the hoopoe get its name?

HOOPOES

When a hoopoe sings it says ‘hoo-poo-poo!’ and its name is 
inspired by this special song. A hoopoe sings to others in the 
area to say ‘stay off my patch’.

An eye for an eye
A male hoopoe is a fierce fighter.  
It teaches other males a lesson  
by pecking them in the eye.

Crown and glory
The feathers on a hoopoe’s head are 
called a crest or a crown. It fans them 
out when it is feeling excited and 
flattens them when it feels calm.

A muddy meal
A hoopoe’s beak is the perfect shape for  
digging. It digs in the soil to find tasty  
insects but its favourite treat is a frog!

Hole sweet home
A hoopoe likes to make its nest in holes 
it finds in trees or walls. The opening is 
usually tiny, so other animals can’t sneak in. 

Copyright Material for Reference Only



Big_Book_Birds_pp00_64_CC2018.indd   48 20/12/2018   13:09 Big_Book_Birds_pp00_64_CC2018.indd   49 20/12/2018   13:09

49

What is special about a crane? 

RED-CROWNED CRANES

Cranes are very big, elegant birds. In Asia, they symbolise  
good luck. They are good at flying and swimming, even  
though they don’t have webbed feet like other swimming birds.  

Stick your neck out 
A crane finds a mate by doing a special 
dance. It leaps into the air, bows, throws 
twigs and stretches its neck upwards. 

The purr-fect friend 
A crane is very sociable and  
loves to live with friends.  
It talks to them in a soft purring call.   

Bug buffet
A chick hatches out in spring when 
there are plenty of insects available 
to eat. 

Wise weeds
A parent crane will keep its baby safe 
from owls and wildcats by building a tall 
platform of weeds under its nest. A moat 
of water may collect around the nest, 
like a castle moat.  

Copyright Material for Reference Only



Big_Book_Birds_pp00_64_CC2018.indd   50 20/12/2018   13:17 Big_Book_Birds_pp00_64_CC2018.indd   51 20/12/2018   13:17

50 51

Why does a bird have a beak instead of lips?

BEAKS AND FEEDING

Beaks are lighter than teeth which makes it easier for birds to 
fly. Birds’ eggs hatch faster because the baby birds inside the 
eggs don’t need lots of time to grow teeth. Different birds have 
different-shaped beaks and they all have special uses.

Straight to the point
A bee-eater has a long, thin beak for picking 
up delicate things to eat. It carefully holds 
a bee in its beak and taps it against a tree to 
get rid of the sting before dinner. 

Tear-ific 
A hawk has a hooked beak.  

This helps it to tear its prey  
into bite-sized pieces.

What a big mouth
A nightjar’s beak is big so that it can  
scoop up flies as it glides through the air.

Toothy texture 
A heron has a sharp beak, like a dagger, 
which it uses to stab slippery fish.

Cracking design
A hawfinch has a cone-shaped beak.  
It is strong and good at cracking seeds 
and nuts, which are its favourite food.

Copyright Material for Reference Only



Big_Book_Birds_pp00_64_CC2018.indd   52 20/12/2018   13:20 Big_Book_Birds_pp00_64_CC2018.indd   53 20/12/2018   13:20

52 53

Why do birds sing? 

BIRD CALLS AND SONGS 

It can be hard to see where other birds are through thick 
plants or tall leafy trees, so loud calls and songs help birds 
stay in touch with family and friends. Calls are short and 
songs are long and complicated. 

A real performer
A sedge warbler sings the longest  
and most complicated song. 

Music makes the heart grow fonder
A pair of crimson-breasted shrikes will sing 
duets to help strengthen their bond. 

Singing lessons 
A baby songbird starts 
learning to sing when it is  
10 days old. A baby zebra finch 
gets lessons from its dad. 

The dawn chorus 
This is what we call the songs birds sing 
at sunrise. Skylarks sing first and that’s 
where we get the phrase ‘up with the lark’.

Copyright Material for Reference Only



Big_Book_Birds_pp00_64_CC2018.indd   54 20/12/2018   13:32 Big_Book_Birds_pp00_64_CC2018.indd   55 20/12/2018   13:32

54 55

Why do wild birds come to town? 

CITY BIRDS

Some birds have adapted to living in cities, near people.  
It is warmer there and easier for birds to find food.  
Some people even put seeds in their gardens for birds to eat.  

One man’s trash is 
a little bird’s treasure
A city bird will make its nest out of unusual scraps  
of rubbish, from paint pots to shoe boxes.   

Concrete jungle
Peregrine falcons nest on skyscrapers in 
New York. The tall buildings remind them  
of the cliffs they live on in the wild.  

Sparrow soprano
Sparrows and blackbirds have to sing  
at a higher pitch to be heard over the  
loud humming of city life. 

Cosy commute
A city is often 5°C warmer than the 
surrounding countryside. Millions of 
starlings fly into London every night  
to get a toasty night’s sleep.  

Copyright Material for Reference Only



Big_Book_Birds_pp00_64_CC2018.indd   56 20/12/2018   13:38 Big_Book_Birds_pp00_64_CC2018.indd   57 20/12/2018   13:38

56 57

How can you give a bird  
a home in your garden?

GIVE GARDEN BIRDS A HOME

Birds always need safe places to live and feed, and 
if you have a garden or a balcony you can help! 

Spring delights
In spring and summer, garden birds love to eat 
insects and worms from the lawn. Don’t put out 
big nuts like peanuts in the spring because little 
chicks can choke on them. 

Winter warmers
Make or buy a bird feeder and fill it with nuts 
and seeds, and some fat balls, to keep your 
feathered friends fed in the chilly winter 
months. Make sure the feeders are out  
of the reach of sneaky squirrels! 

Bird bath
Bird baths are great for birds who want a drink but 
also want to splash about to keep their feathers 
spick and span. Water is especially useful in the 
hot, dry summer and in winter when their other 
water sources might be frozen.  

Bird box 
Hang a bird box on your balcony or from a 
tree. Blue tits and coal tits like to nest in boxes 
Robins, wrens and wagtails prefer boxes with a 
hole in the front so they can see out. 

Bird-friendly plants
Grow some bird-friendly plants like sunflowers.  
A sunflower seed is a tasty snack for a hungry bird.  

Copyright Material for Reference Only



Big_Book_Birds_pp00_64_CC2018.indd   8 20/12/2018   11:00 Big_Book_Birds_pp00_64_CC2018.indd   9 20/12/2018   11:00

Big_Book_Birds_pp00_64_CC2018.indd   14-15 20/12/2018   14:39

Big_Book_Birds_pp00_64_CC2018.indd   16-17 20/12/2018   14:39

Big_Book_Birds_pp00_64_CC2018.indd   20-21 20/12/2018   14:39

Big_Book_Birds_pp00_64_CC2018.indd   24-25 20/12/2018   14:44

Big_Book_Birds_pp00_64_CC2018.indd   22-23 20/12/2018   14:44

Big_Book_Birds_pp00_64_CC2018.indd   32-33 20/12/2018   14:45

Big_Book_Birds_pp00_64_CC2018.indd   58 20/12/2018   15:19

Big_Book_Birds_pp00_64_CC2018.indd   40-41 20/12/2018   14:45

Big_Book_Birds_pp00_64_CC2018.indd   42-43 20/12/2018   14:45

Big_Book_Birds_pp00_64_CC2018.indd   44-45 20/12/2018   14:46

Big_Book_Birds_pp00_64_CC2018.indd   46-47 20/12/2018   14:46

Big_Book_Birds_pp00_64_CC2018.indd   48-49 20/12/2018   14:47

Big_Book_Birds_pp00_64_CC2018.indd   52-53 20/12/2018   14:47

Big_Book_Birds_pp00_64_CC2018.indd   54-55 20/12/2018   14:47

Big_Book_Birds_pp00_64_CC2018.indd   56-57 20/12/2018   14:48

Big_Book_Birds_pp00_64_CC2018.indd   59 20/12/2018   15:19

58 59

DID YOU FIND...
... the 15 hiding places of the special egg 
from the beginning of the book?

8—9 I’m a bird spotter!

NESTSFLAMINGOS

FLIGHTLESS BIRDSI M A BIRD SPOTTER!

KINGFISHERS

SECRETARY BIRDS

PEACOCKS

ROBINS

SWANS

HOOPOES

BIRD CALLS AND SONGS

CITY BIRDS

GIVE GARDEN BIRDS A HOME

RED-CROWNED CRANES

14-15 Great grey owls 24-25 Secretary birds

22-23 Flightless birds

20-21 Kingfishers

16-17 Flamingos 32-33 Nests

40-41 Peacocks

42-43 Robins

46-47 Hoopoes

44-45 Swans

48-49 Red-crowned cranes

52-53 Bird calls and songs

56-57 Give garden birds a home

54-55 City birds

GREAT GREY OWLS

Copyright Material for Reference Only



Big_Book_Birds_pp00_64_CC2018.indd   60 20/12/2018   14:13 Big_Book_Birds_pp00_64_CC2018.indd   61 20/12/2018   14:13

60 61

Learn to talk like a bird expert  

BIRD WORDS

Incubation 
A bird sits on its eggs to keep them warm so 
that the chicks develop properly before they 
hatch out. This is called incubating the egg.

Camouflage  
Some birds stay safe by blending in with the 
background. This is called camouflage.  

60

Migration
When a bird migrates, it flies to a  
warmer country for the winter months.  
See page 12 to learn more. 

61

Herbivore
A herbivore eats only plants. 

Carnivore 
A carnivore eats other animals.  

Insectivore
An insectivore only eats creepy  
crawlies like flies, spiders and beetles. 

Fledgling
A fledgling is a baby bird that can’t fly properly 
yet because it hasn’t grown its flight feathers.  

Copyright Material for Reference Only



Big_Book_Birds_pp00_64_CC2018.indd   62 20/12/2018   14:15 Big_Book_Birds_pp00_64_CC2018.indd   63 20/12/2018   14:15

62 63

INDEX
E
eagle 6, 30–31 
egg 8, 12–13, 33–35, 37, 41, 43, 50
egg tooth 35 
emu 7, 13
European robin 42–43, 

F
falcon 6, 54 
feathers 7, 8, 10–11, 14, 16, 18, 24–25,    

35, 37, 40–41, 47, 57, 60
finch 7
fish 15, 20–21, 29, 30, 44, 51 
flamingo 7, 16–17 
fledgling 60
flower 39, 57
flying 7, 10–11, 22–23, 31, 37,  

41, 45, 48  
frog 44, 47
fruit 40, 43

G
Galapagos cormorant 23
garden 54, 56–57
goose 7 
great grey owl 18-19

H
hatch 33, 35, 49–50, 60 
hawfinch 51
hawk 6, 50
herbivore 61
heron 7, 51
hoopoe 46–47 
hornero bird 33
hummingbird 6, 10, 34–35

I
incubation 35, 60
insectivore 61 
insect 43, 47, 56, 61

A
albatross 7, 36–37 
algae 16
American robin 43
Asian tailorbird 32
avocet 7

B
balcony 56–57
bald eagle 28–29
beak 7, 16–17, 20–21, 30, 35, 40,  

44, 47, 50–51
bee 50
bee-eater 50 
bee hummingbird 34
bill 26
bird bath 57
bird box 57 
bird call 9, 52–53 
bird-of-paradise 11 
bird feeder 56 
blackbird 55 

C
camouflage 35, 41, 61
carnivore 61
cave 12–13
cave swiftlet 32–33 
chick 23, 30, 36–37, 49, 56, 60
cob 45
cormorant 7
crane 48–49
crest 24, 47
crimson-breasted shrike 53
crow 7
cuckoo 33
cygnet 45

D
dance 17 
duck 7, 11

S
secretary bird 24–25
sedge warbler 52
seeds 51, 54, 56 
shrimp 16 
singing 9, 46, 52–53, 55
skylark 53
snail 20 
snake 25, 40
sparrow 7, 55
squirrel 29, 56
starling 55
swallow 7 
swan 7, 10, 44–45
swimming 7, 48 

T
tadpole 20 
tail 18, 40 
takahē 7, 22
talons 6, 29
thrush 7 
toucan 6 

V
vulture 6

W
wagtail 57 
white wagtail 7
wings 22–23, 28, 36, 38, 44
winter 12, 43, 56–57, 60
woodpecker 6 
worm 23, 43–44
wren 57

Z
zebra finch 53

K
kākāpō 23
keratin 10 
kingfisher 20–21
kiwi 7, 23

M
macaw parrot 27
magpie 7, 18–19
migration 12–13, 60

N
nectar 39
nest 7, 8, 32–24, 37, 41, 43, 47,  

49, 54, 57 
nightjar 51
North American Trumpeter swan 44 
nuts 51, 56 

O
ostrich 7, 22, 34

P
parrot 7, 23, 26–27 
peacock 7, 40-41
pelican 7
pen 45
penguin 7 
peregrine falcon 54 
pigeon 6 
predator 13, 22, 35, 37
prey 14, 24, 50, 61
puffin 7, 30–31
puffling 30

R
Raggiana bird-of-paradise 11
robin 7, 42–43, 57 
running 13, 23

Copyright Material for Reference Only



Big_Book_Birds_pp00_64_CC2018.indd   64 20/12/2018   14:20

64

To my wonderful niece, 
Shir Zommer with love 

First published in the United Kingdom in 2O19 by 

Thames & Hudson Ltd, 181A High Holborn, London WC1V 7QX

The Big Book of Birds © 2O19 Yuval Zommer

All Rights Reserved. No part of this publication may be reproduced or transmitted  
in any form or by any means, electronic or mechanical, including photocopy,  

recording or any other information storage and retrieval system,  
without prior permission in writing from the publisher.

British Library Cataloguing-in-Publication Data

A catalogue record for this book is available from the British Library

ISBN 978-0-500-65151-3

Printed and bound in China by Reliance Printing (Shen Zhen) Co., Ltd.

To find out about all our publications, please visit  

www.thamesandhudson.com. There you can subscribe  

to our e-newsletter, browse or download our current  

catalogue, and buy any titles that are in print.

Copyright Material for Reference Only




